

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00594 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/11/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/23/2009 Final action: 6/23/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the 2010-2012 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)

Cooperation Agreement between the City of Lompoc and the County of Santa Barbara, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the County Executive Officer to execute a Cooperation Agreement for Community Development Block Grant Funds for three Federal Fiscal Years (2010-2012); and

b) Adopt a Resolution and any additional documentation required by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in order to continue a partnership with the City of Lompoc pursuant to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Urban County for the three-year period covering

fiscal years 2010-2012.

Sponsors: HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CDBG - City of Lompoc and County of Santa Barbara Board Letter, 2. Cooperation Agreement, 3.

Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the 2010-2012 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Cooperation Agreement between the City of Lompoc and the County of Santa Barbara, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the County Executive Officer to execute a Cooperation Agreement for Community Development Block Grant Funds for three Federal Fiscal Years (2010-2012); and
- b) Adopt a Resolution and any additional documentation required by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in order to continue a partnership with the City of Lompoc pursuant to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Urban County for the three-year period covering fiscal years 2010-2012.

[Enter body here.]